

The Sussex County Board of Adjustment will hold a Public Hearing on **Monday, April 9, 2018 at 7:00pm** in County Council Chambers, 2 The Circle, Georgetown, Delaware, to hear and consider the following applications:

**Case No. 12114 – Linwood & Loretta Hayden** seek variances from the side and rear yard setbacks (Sections 115-42, 115-183, and 115-185 of the Sussex County Zoning Code). The property is located on the east side of Laws Point Rd., approximately 1,380 ft. north of Swann Dr. 911 Address: 36994 Laws Point Rd., Selbyville. Zoning District: GR. Tax Map: 533-12.16-295.00

**Case No. 12115 – Beverly I. Hogate** seeks variances from the side and rear yard setbacks (Section 115-25, 115-181, and 115-183 of the Sussex County Zoning Code). The property is located on the east side of Roosevelt Ave., approximately 1,420 ft. south of Lincoln Dr. 911 Address: 38835 Roosevelt Ave., Selbyville. Zoning District: AR-1. Tax Map: 533-20.18-9.00

**Case No. 12116 – Millard F. Herold, III** seeks variances from the front and side yard setbacks (Sections 115-35, 115-182, and 115-185 of the Sussex County Zoning Code). The property is located on the northwest side of James A St., approximately 150 ft. northeast of Fisher St. 911 Address: 38361 James A Street, Rehoboth Beach. Zoning District: MR. Tax Map: 334-20.09-89.00

**Case No. 12117 – Joseph Burr & Monica Ogle** seek a special use exception to operate a commercial dog kennel (Sections 115-23 and 115-210 of the Sussex County Zoning Code). The property is located on the south side of Pit Rd., approximately 1,376 feet southeast of Old Meadow Rd. 911 Address: 10980 Pit Rd., Seaford. Zoning District: AR-1. Tax Map: 231-12.00-112.00

**Case No. 12118 – Donald & Margaret Dzedzy** seek variances from the front and side yard setbacks (Sections 115-25 of the Sussex County Zoning Code). The property is located on the north side of Seagrass Ct., approximately 641 ft. west of Seagrass Plantation Ln. 911 Address: 29766 Seagrass Ct., Dagsboro. Zoning District: AR-1. Tax Map: 134-7.00-101.00

**Case No. 12119 – Terry K. Upsher** seeks variances from the front and side yard setbacks on a through lot (Sections 115-42 and 115-183 of the Sussex County Zoning Code). The property is located on the south side of Fisher Rd., approximately. 911 Address: 28324 Fisher Rd., Milton. Zoning District: GR. Tax Map: 334-10.00-98.00

**Case No. 12120 – Terry & Lisa Winegar** seek a variance from the rear yard setback (Sections 115-25 and 115-183 of the Sussex County Zoning Code). The property is located on the north side of Hayes Ave., approximately 500 ft. west of Jefferson Ave. 911 Address: 13038 Hayes Ave., Selbyville. Zoning District: AR-1. Tax Map: 533-20.18-195.00

**Case No. 12121 – David Quigley** seeks variances from the side yard setbacks (Sections 115-25, 115-183 and 115-185 of the Sussex County Zoning Code). The property is located on the west side of Cool Spring Rd., approximately one mile north of Stockley Rd. 911 Address: 20356 Cool Spring Rd., Milton. Zoning District: AR-1. Tax Map: 234-5.00-38.11

All interested parties should attend and provide testimony. If unable to attend the public hearing written comments will be accepted. Written comments shall be submitted prior to the public



hearing. Information pertaining to the applications may be reviewed in the Planning and Zoning Department, 2 The Circle, Georgetown, Delaware. Office hours are Monday -Friday 8:30am to 4:30pm.

